

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE DODA

Email: principalgmcdoda@gmail.com\_Phone/Fax: 01996-233888

Sub: - Cancellation of appointment of candidates selected as "Public Health Nurse"

Health & Medical Educational Department (Government Medical College, Doda)

Ref: - Administrative Department letter No. ME/NG/NEW/GMC/03/2019

dated 24-12-2019

ORDER NO:- 38 - NG of 2020 DATED:- 24 -04-2020

WHEREAS, on the recommendations of the J&K Service Selection Board, Jammu vide No.SSB/Secy/Sel/J/58/2019/6089-95 dated 17-12-2019 and Administrative Department letter No.ME/NG/NEW/GMC/03/2019 dated 24-12-2019 (03) three candidates were selected to the posts of "Public Health Nurse" in the Government Medical College, Doda.

AND WHEREAS, as per the instructions issued by the General Administration Department vide circular No.08-JK(GAD) of 2019 dated 04-12-2019 the candidates who have fail to join this office within the stipulated time period of 21 days forego their right of appointment which shall be deemed to have been cancelled ab-initio without any further notice.

AND WHEREAS, notice was served upon the below mentioned candidate vide this office No.GMC/D/Adm/Sel/1449-51 dated 07-01-2020 & No.GMC /D/Adm/Sel/1826-27 dated 25-01-2020 to report this office along with original documents for issuance of formal appointment order, but the said candidate has fail to join in this office within the prescribed period.

S.No	Name	Father Name		Address
1	Gazala Khursheed	Khursheed Ahmed	ОМ	Batote Chakka Rajgarh ramban

**NOW THEREFORE**, the appointment of above mentioned candidate is hereby cancelled *ab-initio* as she is failed to report this office within stipulated time period.

Sd/Prof. (Dr.) Tariq Parvez Azad
Principal
Govt. Medical College
Doda

No:-GMC/D/Adm/NG/218/395-403 Dated: - 24-04-2020

## Copy to:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu for favour of kind information.
- 2. Director Co-ordination, New Medical Colleges, J&K, Jammu for kind information.
- 3. Joint Director Information, Jammu information. He is requested to publish the above said order in at least three leading news papers.
- 4. HOD, Department of , GMC Doda for information.
- 5. Medical Superintendent, Associated Hospital, GMC Doda for information.
- 6. Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College, Doda for information& n/action.
- 7. I/C IT Section of GMC Doda with the direction to upload the above said order on website of GMC Doda.
- 8. \_\_\_\_\_ (Concerned candidates) for information.
- 9. Office copy.

(Joni Kumar) KAS Administrative Officer Govt. Medical College Doda